

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 294 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023****In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 294 of 2023**

=====

RAJESH GORDHANBHAI PATEL & ANR.

Versus

NUTANBHAI KARSANBHAI DESAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

NILESH P UDERNANI(9050) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

GAURAV K LAKHWANI(9520) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR MJ PARIKH(577) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR YASH K SHAH(11352) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MS DIMPLE M PARIKH(7500) for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI****Date : 16/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to **09.03.2026**. Interim-relief, granted earlier,
stands extended till then.

*Raj***(J.C. DOSHI, J.)**